

Phone

Date

Parental Consent Form

The My Legacy Links Project can be chosen by students as an option for completing their Volunteer Community Service Hours. Participants must have parental consent.

It is understood that the suggestions presented for this project do not constitute part of the curriculum of any program. The author, publisher and agents of *My Legacy Links* do not take responsibility for consequenc-

es that may ensue from relationships formed. This material is distributed with the understanding that it does not constitute legal or medical advice. agree that (Parent or Guardian - please print) may participate (Student) in the My Legacy Links Project, fully recognizing that it is my responsibility to ensure that any relationships formed through engaging in this project are healthy and remain in line with the intent of the author, agents or publishers of the project and the resources – that intent being to connect individuals in differing generations for mutual mentoring benefits. I agree, on behalf of myself, my child's other parent (if known or living) and the student named herein, or our heirs, successors and assigns, to hold harmless and defend the author, publisher and agents of My Legacy Links with respect to any and all actions, claims or demands that may be made against the project arising from, or in connection with, my student's participation in the project. Further, I agree to compensate the author, publisher and agents for reasonable attorney's fees and expenses arising in connection therewith. Signature Address

This form is to be signed and submitted to the school Guidance Department or to the supervisor of the local Student Volunteer Community Service Initiatives, where it is to remain on file.